LISTED ON: 28.03.2016
BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9281, 9283, 9284, 9285, 9287, 9288, 9289/2014.</u>

WITH

# PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay in SLP(C) No. 9281/2014 filed by petitioner)

AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for modification/vacating of Order in SLP(C) No. 9281/2014 filed by respondent)

AND

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8

(Application seeking permission to file Additional Documents & exemption from filing official translation filed by petitioner in SLP(C) No. 9281/2014)

SJVN LTD.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

SITA DEVI

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 15.10.2015."

The office report for direction for investing amount of Rs. 19,12,485/- in SLP(C) No. 9281/2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post for hearing in the second week of January, 2016 at the top of the list."

It is submitted that as per Court's order dated 19.08.2015, Manager, State Bank of India, Jhakri Branch, Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, has given Demand Draft for Rs. 19,12,485/- & the same has been deposited in non-interest bearing account by the Account Branch of the Registry. Orders are solicited to invest the said amount of Rs. 19,12,485/- in interest earning deposit.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

..2..

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF March, 2016.

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Ch. No.
- 2. Ms. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Ch. No.
- 3. Ms. Savita Singh, Adv. Ch NO. SBCA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1