```
ò1
ITEM NO.6
                         COURT NO.6
                                                    SECTION XIV
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9281/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2013 in CWP No. 2931/2010 passed by the High Court of
Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)
SJVN LTD.
                                                      Petitioner(s)
                                   VERSUS
SITA DEVI
                                                      Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing 0.T., modification, permission to file additional documents, grant of stay and
report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 22539-22540/2008
(With appln.(s) for impleadment, permission to file supplementary
affidavit, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission
place addl. documents on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9283/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9284/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9285/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9287/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9288/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9289/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23292/2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to supplementary affidavit, Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date: 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
                     Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
                     Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
                     Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. M.p. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
    prayed on behalf of
As
                                the petitioner, list
these petitions after three weeks.
(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
Court Master
```

office